### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

|   | Name       | Execution Date |
|---|------------|----------------|
| С | 2Cure Inc. | 04/01/2005     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Given Imaging Ltd. |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 2 Hacarmel Street  |
| City:           | Yoqneam            |
| State/Country:  | ISRAEL             |
| Postal Code:    | 20692              |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6659940 |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)878-0801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-878-0800
Email: pusdkt@pczlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway
Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-71139-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Channah Graham

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=P-71139-US ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023679 FRAME: 0388 840.00 665994

501047934

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNMENT OF JOINT OWNERSHIP

The undersigned Parties:

C2Cure Inc.
Corporation Trust Center
1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801

(hereinafter "C2Cure") and

Given Imaging Ltd. 2 Hacarmel Street Yoqneam 20692, Israel

(hereinafter "Given") hereby acknowledge the assignment and transfer from C2Cure to Given of an undivided part interest in and to the invention that is described and claimed in:

U.S. Patent 6,659,940,

subject to the terms of use and limitations set forth in an agreement between the Parties dated July 29, 2004, and the exclusive rights accorded each party under that agreement

C2Core Inc

Cacure inc.

IDO WARSHAVSKI GENERAL COUNSEL &

Given Imaging Ltd.

Date: June 14.09

51950 assign-US